
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF FL YING COW WIND, LLC FOR A ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL18-045 
FACILITY PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A ) 
345-KV TRANSMISSION LINE AND ) 
ASSOCIATED FACILITIES IN DEUEL ) 
COUNTY 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Second Set of Data 
Requests to Flying Cow Wind, LLC and Certificate of Service were served electronically 
to the Parties listed below, on the 26th day of December 2018, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd. us 

Mr. Andrew Gibbons 
Attorney 
Stinson Leonard Street LLP 
50 South Sixth St., Ste. 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
andrew.gibbons@stinson.com 

Ms. Kara Semmler 
Attorney 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP 
505 S. Pierre St. 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kcs@mayadam.net 

Ms. Anne-Marie Griger 
Permitting Manager 
Flying Cow Wind, LLC 
c/o Renewable Energy Systems Americas Inc. 
330 2nd Ave. South, Ste 820 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Anne-Marie. Griger@res-group.com 

Ms. Michelle Matthews 
Development Manager II 
Flying Cow Wind, LLC 
c/o Renewable Energy Systems Americas Inc. 
330 2nd Ave. South, Ste. 820 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Michelle.Matthews@res-group.com 
Ms. Pam Lynde 
Auditor 
Deuel County 
PO Box 616 
408 Fourth St. West 
Clear Lake, SD 57226 
plynde@itctel.com 



Amanda M. Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


